

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions &
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-1-

CA 16758.10

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.16758 OF 2010

IN

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO.29533 OF 2010

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.16757 OF 2010

Narayan S/o Bhura Gawali deceased through
LR's Rajjulal narayan Gawali and another.

Versus

Trilokchand S/o Bhikarchand Rathod
deceased
through LR's Sulochanabai W/o Trilokchand
Rathod & Others.

Mr.B.A.Agrawal h/f R.R.Mantri for Respondent
Nos.3 and 5.

CORAM : S. B. DESHMUKH, J.

Dated : 25th October, 2012

PER COURT :-

1. None present for the applicant.
2. Perused the report of Registry. Learned Counsel Mr.B.A.Agrawal h/f. Mr.R.R.Mantri, submits that matter is pending since 2010.

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions &
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-2-

CA 16758.10

There is substance in this contention, in view
of the report of Registry.

3. In the interest of justice, stand over to
10th January, 2013.

(S.B.DESHMUKH, J .)

ca16758.10/dsp