



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SECOND APPEAL NO. 693 OF 2013
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10698 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16757 OF 2010
IN SA/693/2013

NARAYAN BHURA GAWALI L.RS. RAJJULAL NARAYAN GAWALI AND ANR
VERSUS
TRILOKCHAND BHIKARCHAND RTHOD L.RS. SULOCHANABAI
TRILOKCHAND RATHOD AND ORS

Mr. Anand Dale, Advocate h/f Mr. S. S. Rathi, Advocate for respondent
Nos. 2 to 7.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 8th FEBRUARY, 2024

P.C. :-

1. None present for the appellants.
2. Appeal is of the year 2013 at the stage of admission. Absence of the appellants indicates their non inclination to pursue the appeal. Hence, kept for dismissal on 29th February, 2024.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp